

State of Misconsin 2011 - 2012 LEGISLATURE



SENATE AMENDMENT 17, TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 2, TO 2011 SENATE BILL 93

June 14, 2011 - Offered by Senators C. Larson, Carpenter, Hansen and Jauch.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 14: delete lines 14 to 17.
- 3 **2.** Page 2, line 22: delete that line.
- **3.** Page 3, line 1: delete lines 1 to 3.
- 5 **4.** Page 3, line 20: delete lines 20 to 22 and substitute:
- 6 "29.089 (2) (d) Any person who is serving in the U.S. armed forces, reserves,
- or national guard or who has an honorable discharge or general discharge under
- 8 honorable circumstances.".
- 9 **5.** Page 4, line 19: delete lines 19 to 21 and substitute:

4

- "(d) Any person who is serving in the U.S. armed forces, reserves, or national guard or who has an honorable discharge or general discharge under honorable circumstances.".
 - **6.** Page 5, line 18: delete lines 18 to 20 and substitute:
- "29.621 (4) (d) Any person who is serving in the U.S. armed forces, reserves,
 or national guard or who has an honorable discharge or general discharge under
 honorable circumstances.".
- 8 **7.** Page 8, line 9: delete lines 9 to 25.
- 9 **8.** Page 9, line 1: delete lines 1 to 11.
- **9.** Page 9, line 24: delete "175.60 (1) (bm)" and substitute "175.35 (1) (b)".
- 10. Page 10, line 6: on lines 6 and 10, delete "175.60 (1) (bm)" and substitute 12 "175.35 (1) (b)".
- 13 **11.** Page 10, line 22: delete "175.60 (1) (bm)" and substitute "175.35 (1) (b)".
- 12. Page 13, line 12: delete the material beginning with "all of the following:"
 and ending with "The type" on line 13 and substitute "the type".
- 16 **13.** Page 13, line 16: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 14, line 2.
- 18 **14.** Page 15, line 1: delete lines 1 to 8.
- 19 **15.** Page 15, line 13: delete the material beginning with "all of the following:" and ending with "The type" on line 14 and substitute "the type".
- 16. Page 15, line 17: delete the material beginning with that line and endingwith page 16, line 2.
- 23 **17.** Page 17, line 1: delete lines 1 to 7.

- 1 **18.** Page 17, line 8: delete lines 8 to 11.
- 2 **19.** Page 18, line 10: on lines 10 and 11, delete "and 5.".
- 3 **20.** Page 18, line 22: delete "(a)".
- 4 **21.** Page 19, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4.
- 5 **22.** Page 19, line 7: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 42, line 22.
- 7 **23.** Page 43, line 4: delete lines 4 to 19.
- Page 44, line 6: delete "has the meaning given in s. 175.60 (1) (ag)" and substitute "means to go armed with".
- 10 **25.** Page 44, line 21: delete lines 21 and 22.
- 11 **26.** Page 45, line 18: delete lines 18 to 20.
- 12 **27.** Page 46, line 2: delete lines 2 to 8 and substitute:
- "941.23 (2) (d) Any person who is serving in the U.S. armed forces, reserves,
 or national guard or who has an honorable discharge or general discharge under
 honorable circumstances.".
- **28.** Page 46, line 10: delete the material beginning with "weapon," and ending with "(j)," on line 11 and substitute "weapon".
- 29. Page 46, line 13: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 47, line 23.
- **30.** Page 48, line 15: delete lines 15 and 16 and substitute:
- "941.235 **(2)** (e) Any person who is serving in the U.S. armed forces, reserves, or national guard or who has an honorable discharge or general discharge under honorable circumstances."

1	31.	Page 49,	line 1:	delete	lines 1	to 3	and substitute
-		1 450 10,		acree			alla babbalaac

- "941.237 (3) (cx) Any person who is serving in the U.S. armed forces, reserves,
 or national guard or who has an honorable discharge or general discharge under
 honorable circumstances.".
- 32. Page 49, line 5: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
 with page 56, line 6.
- 7
 33. Page 56, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
 8 with page 58, line 9.
- 9 **34.** Page 59, line 3: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 60, line 5.

11 (END)